Data Sheet AD5259
Rev. C | Page 19 of 24
ESD PROTECTION OF DIGITAL PINS AND
RESISTOR TERMINALS
The AD5259 VDD, VLOGIC, and GND power supplies define the
boundary conditions for proper 3-terminal and digital input
operation. Supply signals present on Terminal A, Terminal B,
and Terminal W that exceed VDD or GND are clamped by the

7-
20
12
-B
Figure 49. 10-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WD]
3 mm × 3 mm Body, Very Very Thin, Dual Lead
(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
AD5259 Data Sheet
Rev. C | Page 22 of 24
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 RAB (Ω) Temperature Package Description Package Option Branding
AD5259BRMZ5 5 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4P
AD5259BRMZ5-R7 5 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4P
AD5259BCPZ5-R7 5 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D4P
AD5259BRMZ10 10 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4Q
AD5259BRMZ10-R7 10 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4Q
AD5259BCPZ10-R7 10 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D4Q
AD5259BRMZ50 50 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4R
AD5259BRMZ50-R7 50 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4R
AD5259BCPZ50-R7 50 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D4R
AD5259BRMZ100 100 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4S
AD5259BRMZ100-R7 100 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 D4S
AD5259BCPZ100-R7 100 k –40°C to +125°C 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 D4S
EVAL-AD5259DBZ   Evaluation Board2
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 The evaluation board is shipped with the 10 kΩ RAB resistor option; however, the board is compatible with all available resistor value options.
Data Sheet AD5259